SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS  Class Average
Jayson Guzman
Osamu Manabe

Randall Kawell

AS

Charles Lindemann

Class Average

Vance Hashimoto
Jennifer Kawata

BS

Tom Richards
Michael McCabe

Class Average

CS

Scott Tamashiro
Ed Vestal
Jeff Battles

DS  Class Average
Tim Mehlhorn
Omar Ramirez

Class Average

Ken Liu

ES
Rodney Raganit
Bill Taylor
Chad Jones
Chris Lambert

GS Class Average
Mike Ward
Randy Acoba
Robert Fairchild
Kenlie Ward
John Kovach

HS
Sean Bellapianta
Jeffrey Okinaka
Gabe Hanohano
Elliot Loo
Sara Cox
Lynn Hartnett

Class Average

Class Average

ASP Class Average
Pete Chuen
Brian Niimi
Marc Goto
Jon Weber

Make Model

133.301

Penor X10SHN

Porsche  Cayman S

Chevy Corvette
135.178

Chevy Camaro

Honda S2000

Chevy Camaro
133.043

Mazda RX-8

BMW M3
136.385

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
137.542

Lexus 1S350

Volvo S60R

Subaru WRX
135.348

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Fiero

Toyota MR2
134.377

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper S

VW GTi
136.801

Toyota Corolla

Toyota Corolla

Mazda Protege

VW Rabbit GTi

Mazda 3

VW Beetle
135.396

Posrche  Boxster

Mazda RX-7

Chevy Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

8/19/2007

Runl1 C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

34.635
34.413
DNF

34.884
35.787
38.402

34.111
38.052

34.912
36.076
42.170

36.237
37.580
40.540

33.514
33.645
40.837
40.245

32.930
33.980
35.368
39.770
36.176

36.421
36.326
36.863
37.278
38.173
41.769

34.142
43.478
35.169
39.989

31.562
34.201
DNF

35.636
35.175
37.530

33.153
33.070

34.881
35.033
39.653

35.664
37.932
40.498

33.034
33.836
38.235
38.475

32.562
37.005
34.839
36.027
35411

35.682
36.128
36.449
36.940
37.857
42.677

33.811
36.328
38.055
38.666

31.224
33.475
35.979

1 34.654
35.635
36.698

33.341
33.282

35.697
35.382
39.949

36.018
39.402
39.383

32.557
33.060
37.728
38.047

32.620
1 34.636
34.626
35.918
36.054

35.912
35.820
36.190
36.441
37.833
1 39.294

35.942
35.763
1 46.200
38.244

33498 1
33.327
35.352

34.282
35.407
36.078

33.016
36.124 1

35.129
34.919
39.356

36.170
37.864
41.052 1

33.844

33.347
DNF

39.200 1

36.399
34.859
34.737
35.304
35.639

36.222
43.828 3
38.444 1
36.460
38.040
38.839

50.406 3
34.991
36.250
37.612

Best

31.224
33.327
35.352

34.282
35.175
36.078

33.016
33.070

34.881
34.919
39.356

35.664
37.580
39.383

32.557
33.060
37.728
38.047

32.562
33.980
34.626
35.304
35.411

35.682
35.820
36.190
36.441
37.833
38.839

33.811
34.991
35.169
37.612

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
5 26.478
29 28.261
61 29.978
PAX Multiplier :
40 28.728
57 29.477
73 30.233
PAX Multiplier :
22 27.337
24 27.382
PAX Multiplier :
50 28.672
51 28.703
100 32.351
PAX Multiplier :
65 28.674
87 30.214
102 31.664
PAX Multiplier :
17 26.436
23 26.845
90 30.635
95 30.894
PAX Multiplier :
18 26.147
37 27.286
46 27.805
59 28.349
62 28.435
PAX Multiplier :
66 28.153
68 28.262
76 28.554
77 28.752
92 29.850
99 30.644
PAX Multiplier :
33 29.010
54 30.022
56 30.175
89 32.271

.848

8
33
63

.838

48
58
68

.828

16
17

.822

43
46
98 N

.804

44
67
90

.812

10
76
80

.803

15
25
36
39

.789

31
34
41
50
61
7

.858

53
64
65
96 N



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

BSP Class Average :
Curtis Lee
Jennifer Lee
Gene Van Orman
Garrett Chew
Bill Wong
Amy Lee
Stephen Sumner

CSP Class Average :
Jason Tokunaga
Ken Van Orman
Bev Tate
Steven Serikaku
Leila Johnson
Ross Cabais
Roger Lee Sr.
Enriko Horta

DSP Class Average :

Charles Soriano

Gary Kitagawa

Reid Kubota

James Yamilao
Maurice Sabater
George Huang
Matthew Menor

ESP Class Average :

Jon Matsushige
Richard Takaba

FSP Class Average :
Brendan Matsumura
Troy Morioka

CP  Class Average :
Mike Hanson
Jonathan Robbins
Rick Okazaki
Phillip Sharp

FP Class Average :
Dan Morton
Ron Morton

DM  Class Average :
Jack Evans
Earl Izawa
L. Erin Atta
David Arashiro
David Rigg

Make

32.492
Datsun
Datsun
BMW
Datsun
BMW
Datsun
Chevy

34.144
Toyota
BMW
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

38.202
Honda
Honda
Toyota
Nissan
Nissan
BMW
Toyota

32.372
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

32.939

Toyota
Honda

38.262
Chevy
Chevy
Ford
Pontiac

34.895
Datsun
Datsun

35.719
VW
VW
Mazda
Honda
Mitsubishi

Model

2407
2407
M3
2407
M3
2407
Corvette

MR2
M3
Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata

Prelude
Prelude
Matrix
240SX
Sentra
2002
Supra

Camaro
Camaro Zz

Corolla
Accord

Camaro
Impala
Mustang
Firebird

240Z
240z

Karmann C
Scirocco
Miata
Civic
Eclipse

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C

30.688
31.698
32.417
33.063
33.835
34.067
35.190

33.576
31.957
33.016
33.638
34.059
37.962
37.156
38.800

35.113
DNF
38.487
DNF
39.897
DNF
DNF

31.980
35.261

33.049
36.259

36.991
39.162
40.399
42.748

DNF
36.018

37.477
35.522
39.733
38.241

DNF

30.520
33.631
32.310
34.280
33.215
33.629
34.316

31.064
31.212
33.224
33.955
34.680
36.378
36.907
38.424

34.773
37.558
40.720
38.859
39.411
41.681
53.776

32.311
33.403

32.760
33.879

37.090
37.728
39.714
40.850

36.079
35.311

34.349
35.951
38.840
37.201
37.945

8/19/2007

30.557
1 31.666
34.461
1 32478
33.255
33.397
35.066

31.120
33.174
33.161
34.579
33.970
36.053
38.733
39.286

37.830
34.875
37.604
37.987
39.863
40.261
2 42.692

32.631
33.304

32.206
34.396

36.178
38.800
39.910
40.671

34.480
36.981

34.244
36.290
1 35.723
36.576
38.536

Run4 C

30.472
31.253
32.365
32.484
33.253
33.759
35.160

31.439
31.174
35.116
34.104
34.080
36.036

1 36.182
1 38.072

35.907
35.205
37.963
38.178
40.557
40.092
42.674

31.440
33.923

32.000
35.268

36.964
36.827
39.372
41.319

34.861
36.123

34.156
34.987
36.372
38.891
37.152

Best

30.472
31.253
32.310
32.478
33.215
33.397
34.316

31.064
31.174
33.016
33.638
33.970
36.036
36.182
38.072

34.773
34.875
37.604
37.987
39.411
40.092
42.674

31.440
33.304

32.000
33.879

36.178
36.827
39.372
40.671

34.480
35.311

34.156
34.987
35.723
36.576
37.152

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
1 25.993
6 26.659
15 27.560
16 27.704
27 28.332
30 28.488
41 29.272
PAX Multiplier :
2 26.249
3 26.342
22 27.899
32 28.424
36 28.705
71 30.450
75 30.574
96 32.171
PAX Multiplier :
47 29.070
49 29.156
88 31.437
93 31.757
103 32.948
104 33.517
106 35.675
PAX Multiplier :
7 26.221
28 27.776
PAX Multiplier :
13 26.336
34 27.882
PAX Multiplier :
74 31.258
81 31.819
101 34.017
105 35.140
PAX Multiplier :
44 29.929
60 30.650
PAX Multiplier :
38 30.365
53 31.103
67 31.758
78 32.516
86 33.028

.853

1

9
19
22
35
40
57

.845

28
38
47
74
75
95

.836

54
56
86
91
102
104
107

.834

24

.823

27

.864

84
94
105
106

.868

62
78

.889

72
82
92
99
103



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results
Aloha Stadium

8/19/2007

Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
EM  Class Average : 34.557 PAX Multiplier : .879
Joey Battista Subaru STi 33.345 32.181 32.501 31.936 31.936 11 28.072 30
Francis Lining Subaru STi 32.640 34905 1 35.592 32.682 32.640 20 28.691 45
Robert Igarashi Sonic CRX DNF 32.956 DNF 36.961 32.956 21  28.968 52
Antonio Delgado Mitsubishi Evo 37.048 1 35.272 35.081 34.446 34.446 43 30.278 70
Dexter Lum Porsche  Boxster 36.981 34.820 37.446 34.515 34.515 45 30.339 71
Santiago Dominici Subaru RS-T 36.033 35.945 36.981 38.495 35.945 69 31.596 88
Derek Martin Nissan Spec-V 40.150 37.999 37.057 37.004 37.004 83 32.527 100
Andy Kauffman Subaru Impreza 38.170 38.163 37.011 37.197 37.011 84 32,533 101
STS Class Average : 37.110 PAX Multiplier : .805
Cory Toyama Toyota Celica 36.948 36.284 35.966 36.187 35966 70 28.953 51
Aaron Strom Lexus 1S300 36.802 37.064 36.906 37.010 36.802 80 29.626 59
Malcolm Menor Toyota Corolla 39.748 38.620 38.677 38.562 38.562 98 31.042 81
ST2 Class Average : 34.521 PAX Multiplier : .806
Tim Bilecki Mazda Miata 40.679 3 34.731 34.180 34.708 34.180 39 27.549 18
Rogelio Tanicala Mazda MX-5 35.508 34.651 34.615 34.410 34.410 42 27.734 23
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 37.023 1 35.092 34.974 35.162 34.974 52 28.189 32
STU Class Average : 36.453 PAX Multiplier : .821
Stephen Nakamura Mazda RX-8 34.102 33.978 34.051 33.894 33.894 35 27.827 26
Diego Agbayani Subaru ST 35.481 35.757 35.682 35.686 35.481 63 29.130 55
Matt Oamilda Mazda RX-8 55.889 39.389 38.044 38.085 38.044 94 31.234 83 N
Howard Kam Mazda RX-8 38.913 38.392 38.507 39.118 38.392 097 31.520 87 N
SM  Class Average : 34.878 PAX Multiplier : .856
Bradley Lau Blue Monster 32.703 31.649 31.705 31.605 31.605 9 27.054 12
Larry Hoggan Honda Civic 33.517 32.716 32.306 32.826 32.306 14 27.654 21
Clifford Goto Dodge Neon RIT  33.842 32.862 32.609 33.150 32609 19 27913 29
Tyler Sato Subaru STi 33.461 33.597 33.122 34928 1 33.122 25 28.352 37
Dirk Minami Mini CooperS  33.710 35.486 34.007 33.573 33573 31 28.738 49
Patrick Hannah Subaru STi 36.118 38.297 1 34.841 35.631 34.841 48 29.824 60
Jaren Takamatsu Nissan 240SX 38.443 1 35.967 35.267 35.773 35.267 58 30.189 66
Peter Franke Mini Cooper 37.207 1 36.824 1 35.722 35.517 35517 64 30.403 73 N
Jonathan Tabarejo Subaru WRX 36.906 36.935 37.350 36.054 36.054 72 30.862 79
Paul Tinosa Honda Civic DNF 39.946 45.804 36.680 36.680 79 31.398 85 N
Chris Tanaka Subaru Wagon 39.717 37.949 36.984 37.205 36.984 82 31.658 89
Janna Lee Mitsubishi Evo 38.631 37.119 37.878 37.279 37.119 85 31.774 93
Ryan Sato Scion tC 39.192 38.242 38.261 37.738 37.738 91 32.304 97
SM2 Class Average : 32.419 PAX Multiplier : .862
Michael Parker Datsun 240Z 31.555 33.362 1 31.641 31.179 31.179 4 26.876 11
Barry Lai Mazda Miata 32.503 31.762 31.611 31.485 31.485 8 27.140 13
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 36.097 1 31.617 35498 1 34.161 1 31.617 10 27.254 14
Daniel Libutti Mazda Miata 32.643 34.204 32.926 31.973 31.973 12 27.561 20
Panos Prevedouros Mazda Miata 34.550 33.793 33.858 33.182 33.182 26 28.603 42
Aaron Tabarejo Mazda Miata 35.245 36.051 35.709 35.076 35.076 55 30.236 69
FTD: 30.472 Overall Average : 35.085 Standard Deviation : 2.415
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time

PAX
DNS

OA - Ranking based on Best time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run
DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

- Ranking based on PAXed Time
- Did not Start

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Solo



